
GAS CA CO CT GA MD MN NM NY OR TN

1997-1998 3 counties State 20 counties 6 counties 7 counties
7 counties, 
started July 3 counties

1999 3 counties State 20 counties 6 counties State 15 counties 3 counties

5 counties: 
Jan-July, 11 

counties: Aug-
Dec

2000-2003 3 counties 5 counties, July State State 6 counties State 15 counties 3 counties 11 counties
2004 3 counties 5 counties State 20 counties 6 counties State State 15 counties 3 counties 11 counties

2005-2009 3 counties 5 counties 20 counties 6 counties State State 15 counties 3 counties 11 counties
2010-2014 3 counties 5 counties 20 counties 6 counties State State 15 counties 3 counties 20 counties
2015-2025 3 counties 5 counties State 20 counties 6 counties State State 15 counties 3 counties 20 counties

ABCs Isolates Sent by Surveillance Areas, 1997-2025
ABCs isolates for group A Streptococcus (GAS) shipped to CDC by surveillance area.  
Gray areas indicate periods when isolates were not shipped to CDC.



GBS CA CO CT GA MD MN NM NY OR

1997-1998 20 counties State
7 counties, 

July 3 counties
1999 20 counties State 15 counties 3 counties

2000-2002 5 counties, July 20 counties State 15 counties 3 counties
2003 5 counties 20 counties State State 15 counties 3 counties
2004 5 counties 20 counties State State State 15 counties 3 counties

2005-2010
5 counties, <1 

yr olds 20 counties State State State 15 counties 3 counties

2011-2013 5 counties 20 counties State State State
15 counties, 
<90 day olds 3 counties

2014-2017 3 counties, July 5 counties 20 counties State State State
15 counties, 
<90 day olds 3 counties

2018 3 counties 5 counties

20 counties all 
ages, < 1 yr old 

statewide, 
November State State State

15 counties, 
<90 day olds 3 counties

2019-2025 3 counties 5 counties State, <1 yr old

20 counties all 
ages, < 1 yr old 

statewide State State State
15 counties, 
<90 day olds 3 counties

ABCs isolates for group B Streptococcus (GBS) shipped to CDC by surveillance area.  Gray areas indicate periods when isolates were not shipped to CDC.  Additionally, 
one ABCs site (TN) does not ship isolates to CDC. 



Hflu CA CO CT GA MD MN NM NY OR TN

1997-1998 3 counties State 20 counties State State
7 counties, 

July State 5 counties

1999 3 counties State 20 counties State State 15 counties State
11 counties, 

August

2000 3 counties 5 counties, July State State State State 15 counties State 11 counties
2001-2003 3 counties 5 counties State State State State 15 counties State 11 counties
2004-2009 3 counties 5 counties State 20 counties State State State 15 counties State 11 counties

2010 3 counties 5 counties State 20 counties State State State 15 counties State 20 counties
2011-2025 3 counties 5 counties State State State State State 15 counties State 20 counties

ABCs isolates for Haemophilus influenzae (Hflu) shipped to CDC by surveillance area.  Gray areas indicate periods when isolates were not shipped to CDC.



Nmen CA CO CT GA MD MN NM NY OR TN

1997-1998 3 counties State State State State
7 counties, 

July State 5 counties

1999 3 counties State State State State 15 counties State
11 counties, 

August

2000 3 counties 5 counties, July State State State State 15 counties State 11 counties
2001-2003 3 counties 5 counties State State State State 15 counties State 11 counties
2004-2009 3 counties 5 counties State State State State State 15 counties State 11 counties
2010-2025 3 counties 5 counties State State State State State 15 counties State 20 counties

ABCs isolates for Neisseria meningitidis (Nmen) shipped to CDC by surveillance area.  Gray areas indicate periods when isolates were not shipped to CDC.



SPN CA CO CT GA MD MN NM NY OR TN

1997-1998 1 county State 20 counties 6 counties 7 counties
7 counties, 

July 3 counties 5 counties

1999 1 county State 20 counties 6 counties 7 counties 15 counties 3 counties
11 counties, 

August

2000
1 county, 2 counties: <5 

yrs old, Oct 5 counties, July State 20 counties 6 counties 7 counties 15 counties 3 counties 11 counties

2001-2003
1 county, 2 counties: <5 

yrs old 5 counties State 20 counties 6 counties 7 counties 15 counties 3 counties 11 counties

2004
1 county, 2 counties: <5 

yrs old 5 counties State 20 counties 6 counties State State 15 counties 3 counties 11 counties

2005-2009
1 county, 2 counties: <5 

yrs old 5 counties State 20 counties 6 counties State State 15 counties 3 counties 11 counties

2010
1 county, 2 counties: <5 

yrs old 5 counties State 20 counties 6 counties State State

15 counties, 1 
county: <5 yrs 

old 3 counties 20 counties

2011-2014
1 county, 2 counties: 

<18 yrs old 5 counties State 20 counties 6 counties State State

15 counties, 1 
county: <5 yrs 

old 3 counties 20 counties

2015-2016
1 county, 2 counties: 

<18 & >64 yrs old 5 counties State 20 counties 6 counties State State

15 counties, 1 
county: <5 yrs 

old 3 counties 20 counties

2017-2023 3 counties 5 counties State 20 counties 6 counties State State

15 counties, 1 
county: <5 yrs 

old 3 counties 20 counties

2024-2025 3 counties 5 counties State 20 counties 6 counties State State

15 counties 
(all ages), 33 
counties: <5 

yrs old 3 counties 20 counties

ABCs isolates for Streptococcus pneumoniae (SPN) shipped to CDC by surveillance area.  Gray areas indicate periods when isolates were not shipped to CDC.


